
 

 

LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED 

Trials results West Panson Saturday 14th June 2025 
 

Expert 

Freddie Lintell   6 

Chris Dustow   39 

Johnathan Hancock  56 

James Bright   59 

Jamie Tappin   69 

 

 

Clubman 

Simon James   6 

Chris Uglow   14 

Phil Wickett   16 

Millie Wooldridge  21 (24clns) 

Adrian Drowne  21 (23clns) 

Matthew Vernon  23 

David Bailey   29 

Hannah Richardson  35 

Dave Price   36 (21clns) 

Olly Lulham   36 (12clns) 

 

 

Sportsman 

Mike Jacobs   4 

Alan Barnes   7 

Paul Tappin   16 

Terry Layzell   18 

Mike Bishop   20 

Chris Harris   24 

Steve Pridham   26 (19clns) 

Mike Holland   26 (18clns) 

Simon Thornhill  27  

Chris Doidge   36 

Adam Blacher   37 

Chris Price    50 

 

Novice 

Martin Hitchcott  7 

Ian Bassett   8 
Faron Davies   10 (25clns) 

Chris Cuming   10 (23clns) 

James Charlesworth  15 

Dean Hancock   16 (26clns) 

Rob Billing   16 (24clns) 

Bryan Yeo   36 

Mark Davey    38 

Stu Cann   39 

Michael Harris  42 

Tony Bean   47 

Nick Gilbert   51 

Laurence Tomlin  DNF 

 

Beginner 

Edward Humber  14  

David Thompson  15 

Dave Hollington  25 

Derek Harrison  35 

Alan Scott   36 

Sam Darke   39 

Gillian Onley   68 

Tony Robins   DNF 

 

 

Twinshock 

Dave Parsons   31 

Joe Lulham   67 

 

 

Pre 65 

Richard Trott   20 

 

 

 

 

16 and under Expert 

George Lulham  72 

 

 

16 and under Clubman  

Sam Bailey   29 

 

 

16 and under Sportsman  

Mark Vernon   23 
 

 

16 and under Novice 

Owen Billing   34 

Camero Davies  43 

Tyler Cole   69 

Oakley Lulham  79 



 

 

 

 

 

 

13 and under Clubman 

Charlie Harris   53 

 

 

13 and under Sportsman 

Josh Dustow   21 

 

 

13 and under Novice 

Ashley Cuming  9 

Andrew Hancock  48 

 

 

13 and under Beginner 

Riley Wales   16 

Kyle Pinn   19 

Tommy Cuming  21 

Bowie Sinkinson  25 

Blake Charlesworth  29 



 

 

 

  OBSERVER Jackie Tim Darren Owen Sam Kayleigh Simon Clive     

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 TOTAL CLEANS 

77 Sam Darke 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 39 17 

78 Adam Blatcher 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5 5 1 3 1 3 3 37 13 

79 Dave Parsons 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 2 3 3 3 31 19 

80 Steve Pridham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 1 0 1 2 3 2 26 19 

81 Tyler Cole 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 5 5 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 2 3 3 1 69 10 

82 Nick Gilbert 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 3 3 3 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 5 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 3 51 8 

83 Kyle Pinn 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 19 23 

84 Stu Cann 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 39 11 

85 Alan Scott 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 36 16 

86 Derek Harrison 1 1 5 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 35 17 

87 Dave Thompson 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 15 24 

88 Richard Trott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 20 24 

89 Chris Uglow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 14 27 

90 Blake Charlesworth 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 29 22 

91 James Charlesworth 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 15 25 

92 Owen Billing 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 2 2 1 1 5 2 2 0 34 14 

93 Rob Billing 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 0 16 24 

94 Mike Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 29 

95 Chris Doidge 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 5 3 3 36 19 

96 Dave Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 5 36 21 

97 Chris Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 1 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 5 3 5 5 50 17 

98 Alan Barnes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 7 26 

99 Tony Bean 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 3 5 2 1 1 5 1 47 13 

100 Chris Cuming 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 10 23 

101 Ashley Cuming 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 9 26 

102 Tommy Cuming 0 1 0 0 3 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 21 23 

103 Martin Hitchcott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 27 

104 Mark Davey 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 5 3 5 2 38 15 

105 Mark Vernon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 3 5 5 23 25 

106 Mathew Vernon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 23 22 

107 Bryan Yeo 1 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 3 36 13 



 

 

 

108 Dean Hancock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 16 26 

109 Johnathan Hancock 2 1 1 5 0 1 0 1 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 56 10 

110 Andrew Hancock 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 5 3 3 0 1 3 3 5 1 48 13 

111 Faron Davies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 25 

112 Camero Davies 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 1 43 14 

113 Riley Wales 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 16 24 

114                                                                   0 0 

115 Terry Layzell 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 18 21 

116 Mike Bishop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 20 20 

117 Simon James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 28 

118 Gillian Onley 1 1 0 5 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 68 11 

119 Laurence Tomlin 0 1     3 2     0 0     0 2     0 2     1 5     2 3     1 2     DNF 5 

120 Ian Bassett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 28 

121 Sam Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 3 2 29 21 

122 David Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 28 22 

123 James Bright 3 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 59 7 

124 Chris Dustow 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 39 14 

125 Josh Dustow 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 2 3 3 21 23 

126 Tony Robins 1       5       0               0       0       0       5       DNF 4 

127 George Lulham 3 1 0 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 72 4 

128 Joe Lulham 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5 5 3 5 3 2 1 3 5 5 3 67 9 

129 Bowie Sinkinson 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 25 23 

130 Charlie Harris 5 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 53 13 

131 Chris Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 24 18 

132 Phil Wickett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 16 24 

133 Mike Holland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 2 5 3 2 26 18 

134 Michael Harris 0 5 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 3 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 42 11 

135 Adrian Drowne 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 3 21 23 

136 Paul Tappin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 16 24 

137 Jamie Tappin 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 1 0 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 1 3 5 3 5 69 5 

138 Millie Wooldridge 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 21 24 

139 Hannah Richardson 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 3 35 20 

140 Simon Thronhill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 5 5 2 27 21 



 

 

141 Freddie Lintell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 26 23 

142 Dave Hollington 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 25 22 

143 Edward Humber 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 14 24 

144 Oatley Lulham 3 2 0 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 5 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 5 79 2 

145 Olly Lulham 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 36 12 

 

 


